TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Department of Defense		105/30/2013	FEDERAL AGENCY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Department of the Army	
Street Address:	The Pentagon	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20310	
Entity Type:	intity Type: FEDERAL AGENCY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3254658	MEDPIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038060123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (703) 693-1271

Email: laurel.e.queeno.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: Laurel E. Queeno
Address Line 1: 9275 Gunston Rd
Address Line 2: JALS-RL/IP

Address Line 4: Fort Belvoir, VIRGINIA 22060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDPIX (XFER DOD TO DA)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel E. Queeno
Signature:	/Laurel E. Queeno/
Date:	05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=MEDPIX xfer DoD to Army#page1.tif

0.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0418

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Department of Defense, Uniformed Services University of the Health Sciences, an agency of the United States Government ("Assignor"), is the record title owner of U.S. trademark registration No. 3254658 for the mark MEDPIX, covering "electronic delivery of images via a global computer network in the field of medical imagery" in Class 38 and "medical services, namely, providing a medical image database accessible via a global computer network to assist in diagnostic interpretation of medical images" in Class 44 (the "Registration");

AND WHEREAS, Assignor desires to clarify U.S. Patent & Trademark Office record title via assignment to the Department of the Army, an agency of the United States Government ("Assignee"), of all right, title, and interest in and to the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the MEDPIX mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registration.

Signed this 30^{75} day of 12^{2} 2013.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, SS.

CHARLES L. RICE, MD

President

Uniformed Services University of the Health

SCIENCES

SIGNATURE

30 MAY 2013 DATE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30° day of 100 2013

Notary Public Commission Expires: 09/23/13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 05/31/2013